

# DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY Professional Services Agreement with PetroPro Engineering, Inc.

## Purpose and Use of Agreement(s)

This First Amendment with PetroPro Engineering, Inc provides for the continuation of coordination activities with the State of Colorado and Denver International Airport (DEN) during the oilfield closure activities.

## **Contract(s) Description**

Professional Services Agreement with PetroPro Engineering, Inc.

Term: 11/01/2021 - 10/31/2026

Maximum contract liability: \$2,312,000

### Vendor(s)

PetroPro Engineering, Inc. - PLANE 202057274

# **DSBO Goals**

Not applicable.

